## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM597619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certified Collectibles Group		09/11/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Authenticated Stamp Guaranty, LLC
Street Address:	5501 Communications Parkway
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6113896	ASG
Registration Number:	6113897	ASG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wsavoy@patentgc.com **Correspondent Name:** Wade Savoy, Patent GC LLC Address Line 1: 501 Boylston Street, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Savoy
SIGNATURE:	/Wade J. Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment of ASG Trademarks (executed and notarized)#page1.tif source=Assignment of ASG Trademarks (executed and notarized)#page2.tif source=Assignment of ASG Trademarks (executed and notarized)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0520

900569503

### Assignment

Certified Collectibles Group ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed in Attachment A, including any registrations and applications listed in Attachment A, ("Marks"). Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in the Marks to Authenticated Stamp Guaranty, LLC ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all derivations thereof, anywhere in the world, including without limitation all registrations and applications, all common law rights, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements of the Marks.

Assignor, Certified Collectibles Group:

Signed:

Printed Name: Skart D. Lacie

Title: Crack County

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0521

# Attachment A

Trademark	Registration No.
ASG	6113896
<b>WASG</b>	6113897

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0522

## Acknowledgement

TO BE COMPLETED BY A NOTARY PUBLIC:	
Before me on this day personally appeared	going instrument and acknowledged to me that he
Matheire James	9/11/2020
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	DATE
KATHERINE JAMES  Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 218950  My Comm, Expires May 16, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 09/15/2020**